ScreenWest: Annual Report 2007-08   59

 2007 % $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents  6.20% 1,613  4,682   6,295

 Loans and receivables (a)   225   225

 Amounts receivable for services   36   36

   1,613 261 4,682 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,556

 Financial Liabilities

 Payables   132   132

 Grants and loans payable   5,540   5,540

   0 5,672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,672

 (a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

 The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of ScreenWest (Inc.)'s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and
equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the

   -1% change  +1% change

   Car  rying

   amount Profit Equity  Profit Equity

 2008 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000   $ 000 $ 000

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents  6,734 (67) (67)  67 67

   (67) (67)  67 67

   -1% change  +1% change

   Car

rying

   amount Profit Equity  Profit Equity

 2007 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000   $ 000 $ 000

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents  6,295 (63) (63)  63 63

   (63) (63)  63 63

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of
fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

ScreenWest: Annual Report 2007-08   60

ScreenWest: Annual Report 2007-08   61

   2008  2007
   $ 000  $ 000

19. Impairment of assets

 There were no indications of impairment of furniture and equipment at 30 June 2008.

 ScreenWest (Inc.) held no goodwill or intangible assets with an indefinite useful life during the reporting period and at

reporting date there were no intangible assets not yet available for use.

20. Payables

 Current
 Trade payables   82  132
 GST payable   159  0
   241  132

 See also note 2(o) 'Payables' and note 27 'Financial instruments'.

21. Loans and grants payable